TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM729508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCI, Inc.		06/30/2004	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCI of New Orleans L.L.C.	
Street Address:	747 Magazine Street	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70130	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1320620	GREAT CHEFS
Registration Number:	1692027	GREAT CHEFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-873-8500

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Dorvee | Arnall Golden Gregory

171 17th Street NW, Suite 2100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23174.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Dorvee
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Dorvee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=GCI, Inc (IL) Merger Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0431



As Secretary of State, of the State of Soundana, I do hereby Certify that a copy of a Merger document whereby GCI, INC. (OF ILLINOIS), organized under the laws of ILLINOIS, is merged into

GCI OF NEW ORLEANS L.L.C.

Organized under the laws of LOUISIANA,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on July 01, 2004, with an effective date of June 30, 2004.

In lestimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

July 1, 2004

TRO 35734405K 35734411

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE SS 102 PRINTED SEAL (08/03)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 05/23/2022